

@

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C)NOS.56-57 OF 2010

TANIA KAR & ANR.

... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

AVIJIT ROY

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Consequently, prayer for transfer of Matrimonial Suit No.75 of 2009 titled Dr.Avijit Roy Vs. Smt. Tania Kar and Guardian Case No.12 of 2009, titled Dr.Avijit Roy Vs. Smt.Tania Kar pending in the Court of District Judge at Port Blair (Andaman and Nicobar Islands) to District Court/Family Court at Agartala (Tripura) is allowed.

The Transfer Petitions are allowed accordingly.

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI;
9TH AUGUST, 2010
ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 56-57 OF 2010

TANIA KAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVIJIT ROY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/08/2010
today.

These Petitions were called on for hearing

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Transfer Petitions are allowed, in terms of the
signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)